BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202
TELEPHONE (513) 421-2255

TELECOPIER (513) 421-2764

Via Overnight Mail

January 23, 2008

Commission Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission,

P.O. Box 47250
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W.

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

LE6 WY 42 8002

Docket No. U-072375

Re:

Dear Ms. Washburn:
Please find enclosed the original and nine (9) copies of the RESPONSES OF THE KROGER CO., ON

BEHALF OF ITS FRED MEYER STORES AND QUALITY FOOD CENTERS TO UTC’s DATA REQUEST
NO. 1000 filed in the above-referenced matter. Please also find enclosed a 3-1/2 diskette containing same.

By copy of this letter, all parties listed on the Certificate of Service have been served. Please place this

document of file.
Very Truly Yours,

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

MLKkew
Enclosures
cc: Certificate of Service



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have this 23" day of January, 2008 served the foregoing by electronic mail (when
available) or by United States Mail, postage prepaid to all parties of record at their addresses listed
below.

REPRESENTATIVE E-MAIL

PARTY

Puget Sound Energy Sheree Strom Carson scarson@perkinscoie.com
Jason Kuzma jkuzma@perkinscoie.com
Perkins Coie LLP
10885 NE Fourth Street
Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579

Commission Staff Robert D. Cedarbaum beedarba@utc.wa.gov
Donald T. Trotter dtrotter@utc.wa.gov
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr.
SW

P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128

Public Counsel Simon J. ffitch simonf@atg.wa.gov
Sarah Shifley SarahS5@atg.wa.gov

Public Counsel Section
Office of Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Industrial Customers of Melinda J. Davison MJD@DVCLaw.com
Northwest Utilities (ICNU) Irion Sanger

Andrew N. Harris

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
Northwest Industrial Gas Edward A. Finklea efinklea@cablehuston.com

Users NWIGU) Chad M. Stokes cstokes@cablehuston.com
Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
1001 SW Fifth Avenue
Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97204-1136



PARTY

REPRESENTATIVE

E-MAIL

Federal Executive Agencies

(FEA)

Norman Furuta

Associate Counsel
Department of the Navy
2001 Junipero Serra Blvd.
Suite 600

Daly City, CA 94014-3890

Scott Johansen
Associate Counsel
Department of the Navy
1220 Pacific Highway
San Diego, CA 92132

Norman.furuta@navy.mil

Scott.johansen@navy.mil

The Energy Project

Ronald L. Roseman
Attorney At Law

2011 14™ Avenue East
Seattle, Washington 98112

ronald roseman@comcast.net

Northwest Energy Coalition

Danielle Dixon

Senior Policy Associate
811 1% Avenue South
Suite 305

Seattle, WA 98104

Danielle@nwenergy.org

Cogeneration Coalition of
Washington

Michael P. Alcantar
Donald Brookhyser
Alcantar & Kahl LLP
1300 SW Fifth, Suite 1750
Portland, OR 97201

mpa@a-klaw.com

deb@a-klaw.com

PacifiCorp

Sarah E. Edmonds
Legal Counsel
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah
Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232

Sarah.edmonds@pacificorp.com

Washington and Northern
Idaho Council of Laborers

Dmitri Iglitzin
Schwerin Campbell Barnard &
Iglitzin

West Mercer St., Suite 400
Seattle, WA 98119

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.



BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In The Matter Of The Joint Application Of Docket No. U-072375

PUGET HOLDINGS LLC AND PUGET SOUND
ENERGY, INC. RESPONSE OF THE KROGER CO. TO UTC

STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 1000

UTC STAFF DATA REQUEST NO. 1000:

Please provide copies of any and all data requests submitted to you by any party to this proceeding and
your corresponding responses to those data requests.

RESPONSE:

The Kroger Co. is yet to receive discovery requests from any other party in this docket other than UTC. The
Kroger Co. will provide UTC a copy of its discovery responses to discovery served by any other party.

DATED this 23* day of January, 2008. N /

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Ph: 513-421-2255  Fax: 513-421-2764.
e-mail: mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com — i~
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
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